HYDROPNEUMATIC
ACCUMULATORS
D
oc
um
en
t
no

**  Min pre-charge pressure is 1/6th of the maximum operating pressure to increase the service life
 Technical Data
 How to order - Example AS-55-P-360-C-A9-V-8-CO-CO-PO
AS 55 P 360 C A9 V 8 CO CO PO
Type Volume
55 Ltrs
Bladder
Material
Nitrile
Max
Pressure
360 Bar
Shell
Material
Carbon
Fluid Port
AS5 = 1 1/4”
All other
models
2” BSP
Gas Valve
V=5/8” UNF
V2= 1/4” BSP
in brass
Cert
8=PED97/
23/EC
Fluid Port
Carbon Steel
Gas Port
Carbon Steel
Pre-charge
Optional
Accumulators 4
WELDED DIAPHRAGM ACCUMULATORS
 Technical Data
Operating pressure 210/250 bar
Gas �lling (Nitrogen only) Max 90% of min operating pressure*
Admissable pressure ratio Max 8/1**
Operating temperature From -30oC to +80oC
Mounting
Horizontal or vertical with gas valve
upwards
 Standard Construction Characteristics
Material or body Carbon steel
Bladder NBR
Gas connection valve M28
Paint Anti-rust primer
Test On request
Fluid port standard See ØC column below
*   Max pre-charge pressure is 90% of the minimum operating pressure to increase the service life
**  Min pre-charge pressure is 1/6th of the maximum operating pressure to increase the service life
 Overview
This rugged gas valve features an internal hexagonal locking screw with sealing washer. AMS diaphragm accumulators are normally used as
shock absorbers and pulsation dampeners in the industrial, machine tools and agriculture sectors. Compared to other accumulator types, the
diaphragm models have the highest energy density (energy content / mass). This feature is due to the spherical shape of the accumulator shell.
For diaphragm accumulators, you can choose any type of installation. The preferred assembly is, however, the vertical one. For other hydraulic
�uid and/or temperatures, please consult us.
Diaphragm - temperature - liquid compatibility. When selecting variations, pay attention to the following non-binding notes with regard to
hydraulic �uid, diaphragm material and the permitted temperature range - see page 7.
AMS Type
Dimensions on page 6
Accumulators5
Fluid port connection
BSP ISO 128 female = G
BSP ISO Female and Metric Male M33 x
1.5 = W
WELDED DIAPHRAGM ACCUMULATORS
 How to order - Example AMS-1.4-P-210-C-W-4-W-30
AMS 1.4 P 210 C W 4 VM 3O
Type Nominal
capacity

BS10*= 40l/m, BS20*=190l/m,
BS25=240l/m, and BS32+400m/m
How to order
BS 10 M P 360 A5 G4 C P 24D-C
Safety block Size (mm)
Internal
nominal
diameter
Discharge
M=Manual
E= Manual
and electric
Relief valve
P=DBDS CE
certi�ed
Relief valve
setting
(Specify -
max 400 bar)
Connection
options
(see table
above)
System side
connection
BS10 = G4 =
1/2” BSP
BS20 = G5 =
3/4” BSP
BS25 = G6 =
1” BSP
BS32 = G8 =
1 1/2” BSP
Block material
C = Carbon
Steel
Seal material
P = nitrile
V=�uorocarbon
E=EPDM
The BS range of safety blocks combines all the features necessary to protect,
isolate and discharge a hydraulic accumulator.
Available in four sizes, the BS10 and BS20 feature a 90º movement shut-off
valve that also simultaneously discharges the accumulator to tank. In the larger
BS25 and BS32 sizes the discharge is controlled by a separate �ow control
valve.
Discharge can also be initiated by a solenoid valve. The safety blocks have
DBDS CE certi�ed pressure relief valves �tted as standard.
* Please note - with the BS10 and BS20, during discharge all three ports (P, A
and T) are momentarily interconnected. The ball valves should be either fully
open or fully closed and should not be used as �ow control valves.
SAFETY BLOCKS
 Technical Data
Max pressure 420 bar
Nominal internal passage
diameter
10mm, 20mm, 25mm, 32mm
Working temperature
-20 to +80oC (Consult MP Filtri UK Ltd for
others)
Viscosity range 10 to 400 cSt
Max recommended
contamination level
ISO4406 21/19/16
Shut-off valve Ball type
Pressure relief valve DBDS 10

BS10*= 40l/m, BS20*=190l/m,
BS25=240l/m, and BS32+400m/m
 How to order
BS 10 M P 360 A5 G4 C P
Safety block Size (mm)
Internal
nominal
diameter
Discharge
M=Manual
E= Manual
and electric
Relief valve
P=DBDS CE
certi�ed
Relief valve
setting
(Specify -
max 400 bar)
System side
connection
BS10 = G4 =
1/2” BSP
BS20 = G5 =
3/4” BSP
BS25 = G6 =
1” BSP
BS32 = G8 =
1 1/2” BSP
Block material
C = Carbon
Steel
Seal material
P = nitrile
V=�uorocarbon
E=EPDM
 Overview
Solenoid Options
24D-C =24V DC n/c
24D-O =24V DC n/o
110D-C= 110VDC n/c
110D-O=110VDC n/o
220D-C= 220VDC n/c
220D-O=220VDC n/o
24A-C =24V AC n/c
24A-O =24V AC n/o
110A-C= 110VAC n/c
110A-O =110VAC n/o
220A-C= 220VAC n/c
220A-O =220VAC n/o
Solenoid
Options
(See table
above)
Connections
BS10
A5 = 3/4”BSP
A7 = 1 1/4”BSP
A9 = 2”BSP
BS20
A7 = 1 1/4”BSP
A9 = 2”BSP
BS25
A7 = 1 1/4”BSP
A9 = 2”BSP
BS32
A7 = 1 1/4”BSP
A9 = 2”BSP
Accumulators 12
SAFETY BLOCKS
* measurements in mm
Accumulators13

Accumulators15
BRACKETS (MA)
 How to order
MA 150 C P
MA = Bracket Nominal diameter
(Internal diameter)
100 = 100
150 = 150
Clamp material
C =  Carbon steel
galvanised
X = Stainless steel
AISI 316
Elastomer material
P= Rubber in NBR
 Overview
Brackets can be used with all type of accumulators. Secure design provides
independent mounting on installations.
Rubber insert provided to reduce mechanical vibration, to compensate
for shell manufacturing tolerances and to not lie with outward stresses
on the connection.
The brackets can be easily bolted to the system. We recommend using
a bracket and support ring with one or two clamps or U-bolts.
For greater lengths, we recommend using two clamps or one clamp
and one bracket with support ring.
 Dimensions
Brackets
nominal
size
A B C ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD2 E F G H I Weight
(kg)
100 200 175 90 11 140 120 90 10 3 40 96 140 1.5
150 260 232 120 17 200 170 150 15 3 70 125 200 3.6
200 260 235 120 17 200 170 150 15 3 70 128 200 3.7
Accumulators 16
SUPPORT RING (AG)
 Dimensions
 Usage Table
 How to order
AG 150 P
AG = Support Ring Nominal diameter
(Internal diameter)
100 = 100
150 = 150
Elastomer material
P= Rubber in NBR
Mounting example
Bracket
nominal size
Supporting ring
nominal size
Bladder accum-
lator type
Additional bottle
type
100 100 AS AS
115 114/122 AS AS
Support ring
nominal